

Be it resolved by the Scott County Board of Supervisors

WHEREAS, the Scott County Board of Supervisors and all the citizens of Scott County support our troops fighting for freedom and democracy in Operation Iraqi Freedom; and

WHEREAS, the Scott County Board of Supervisors expresses their deepest sympathies to the family of Cpl. Jason G. Pautsch, of Davenport, Iowa for their son's ultimate sacrifice in service to our country; and

WHEREAS, all Americans are indebted to Cpl. Pautsch, and his family, and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Scott County are steadfast in our support of all the brave men and women who are serving our country,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation and support of our troops and their families, and extends their condolences to Cpl. Pautsch's family;
- Section 2. In honor of the memory of Army Corporal Jason G. Pautsch, the County Courthouse flag was flown at half mast on Tuesday, April 21, 2009.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

April 30, 2009

Scott	Scott County Board of Supervisors					